P23000086876

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dacument Number)
(Bocument (40mber))
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W2300D159499





200418726882

11/15/23--01022--001 **95.00

12/20/23--01002--020 **10.00





November 30, 2023

SPIEGEL & UTRERA, P.A.

1840 CORAL WAY, FLOOR 4 MIAMI, FL 33145 US

SUBJECT: ACONCAGUA USA CORP.

Ref. Number: W23000159499

We have received your document for ACONCAGUA USA CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$95.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

L18000194607,

To make the necessary corrections and resubmit your filing, return to our website and access electronic filing, then online filing. Choose to update your request by using the confirmation number and the pin number listed above. For any questions concerning the website, please call 850-245-6939. Please disregard this letter, if you have contacted our office and were advised how to correct your document online.

If you have any further questions concerning your filing, please call (850) 245-6052.

Crystal S Hightower Regulatory Specialist II CoT

Letter Number: 723A00027269

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sect Division of Corp				
SUBJE	CT: ACO	NCAGUA USA LLC			
	<u> </u>	Name of F	Resulting Florida	Profit C	Corporation
		Conversion, Articles of ofit Corporation" in acco			are submitted to convert the following eligible 3 & 607.0202, F.S.
Please 1	return all corresp	ondence concerning this	matter to:		
N	MARY C. SPIEG	EL		_	
		Contact Person			
s	PIEGEL & UTRE	ERA, P.A.		_	
-		Firm/Company			
18	840 CORAL WA	Y, FLOOR 4		_	
		Address			
	IIAMI, FL 33145			_	
		City, State and Zip Code	•		
		iegel@amerilawyer.com			
E	-mail address: (t	o be used for future annu	al report notific	ation)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter,	please call:		
Ŗ	Mary C. Spiegel		_at (305	_)	4-6000
	Name of C	ontact Person	Area (Code and	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	sed is a check for	the following amount:			
□ \$ 10	05.00 Filing Fees	☐\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☐\$113.75 Fili and Certified (☐\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee,	ection Corporations 27		New I Divisi The C 2415	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 nassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion For

Converting Eligible Entity

Into

Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:	
ACONCAGUA USA LLC	
Enter Name of the Converting Entity	
2. The converting entity is aLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	~ ;
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership,	;
	:
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	1
on 08/14/2018	
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.	 <u>e</u>
3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:	
ACONCAGUA USA CORP.	
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation	Enter Name of the Converting Entity ting entity is aLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) I, formed or incorporated under the laws of _FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) 4/2018 Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated. Of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation: CAGUA USA CORP. Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation rsion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its ic jurisdiction. Extive on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the la current/organic jurisdiction.	ws of its
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by Department of State.)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	WIII HOLDE

Signed t	his <u>2</u>	ist	_day of _	December	···		_, 2023	 '		
Require	ed Signa	ture fo	r Florida	Profit Corpora	tion:					
				, if Directors or (i selected, an Ir	icorporator		
				Title:						
				f of Converting ired signature(s)					nd limited liab	ility :
				ired signature(s) Na Pugliese						
				gliese					-	
Signatur	re:								_	
Printed	Name:_				Titl	e:			_	
Signatu	re:								_	
Printed	Name:				Tit	e:			_	
Signatu	re:								_	
Printed	Name:_			<u> </u>	Tit	e:			-	
Signatu	re:								_	
Printed	Name:_				Tit	e;				
Signatu	re;								_	
Printed	Name:_				Tit	le:	·		- -	
			artnership ral Partne	or Limited Lia	bility Partr	iership:				
			irtnershir neral Part	or Limited Lia	bility Limi	ed Partne	ership:			
			ability Co	ompany: orized Representa	ative.					
All oth Signatu		author	ized perso	ın.						
Fees:		r Florid d Cop	y:	s of Incorporation	n: \$70 \$8.	.00 .00 75 (Option 75 (Option				

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE I NAME ne name of the corporation	on shall be: ACONCAGUA USA	A CORP.	
RTICLE II PRINCI			
P	rincipal <u>street</u> address	Ŋ	Mailing address, if different is:
11767 S DIXIE HWY S	TE 321		
MIAMI, FL 33156			
RTICLE III PURPOS he purpose for which the	SE corporation is organized is:	o transact any lawful busine	ess for which a Corporation may b
organized under the la	ws of the State of Florida.		
RTICLE IV SHARES	<u>\$</u> ock is: <u>10,000,000</u>		
the number of shares of st	JOER 13. 10,000,000		
ARTICLE V INITIAL	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	ORS	
· -			PAUL ALEXANDRO
Address _	11767 S. Dixie Hwy #321 Miami, FL, 33156	Address:	11767 S. Dixie Hwy #321 Miami, FL. 33156
-	Milami, P.C. 33130		.vna.m. r E. 33130
-			
Name and Title:_	JAVIER AGUILLO	Name and Title:	
Address	11979 C D'C' 11 - 3221	A didmons	
Address _	11.767.S. Dixie Hwy #321 Miami, FL, 33156	Address.	
-			——————————————————————————————————————
-			1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	

Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	<u> </u>	Address:	
		<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptat	ole) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	MARIA LAURA PUGLIESE,		
Address:	6805 SW 132 STREET, 4TH FLOOR		
	MIAMI, FL 33156		
		• ;	٠.
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and ac</u>	Idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	PAUL ALEXANDRO	•	
Address:		· 	
Address:	11767 S. Dixie Hwy #321 Miami, FL. 33156		
		~ ~~	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)	
filing.)	late is listed, the date must be specific and o	annot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the	
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the appli	cable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste	d as
the document's e	ffective date on the Department of State's rec	ords.	
Having been nam	ned as revistered agent to accept service of pro	ess for the above stated corporation at the place designated i	n th
certificate, I am f	amiliar with and accept the appointment as re	gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	/1 17I
Har	ra Laura Puguese Required Signature/Registered Agent	11/1/23	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	111,123 Date	
		are true. I am aware that the false information submitted	l in
_	Department of State constitutes a third degree		
Paul	Allyandro Ire/Incorporator		
Required Signatu	re/Incorporator	Date	